
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00675

12/30/2
022

BRANSCUM, TREY 
HERSHEL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRANSCUM, TREY 
HERSHEL

BURGLARY, 2ND DEGREE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CCA-2023-
00001

12/30/2
022

CREDIT CARD 
ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00666

12/30/2
022

FRISCH, DESIRAE 
NICOLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FRISCH, DESIRAE NICOLE

UNLAWFUL POSS CDS 
W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE 
(MARIJUANA) (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00673

12/30/2
022

HALL, JEROME 
MARCAS Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HALL, JEROME MARCAS

ESCAPE FROM DOC AFC OF 2 
OR MORE FELONIES (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00670

12/30/2
022

HENSON, AMBER 
DAWN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HENSON, AMBER DAWN

CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00676

12/30/2
022

HOLLAND, STEVEN ARTHUR 
SHANE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOLLAND, STEVEN 
ARTHUR SHANE

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00267

12/30/2
022

HOLMES, ANTHONY 
DUANE Person 1

HOLMES, ANTHONY 
DUANE and SLAVIN, KATIE 
LEE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00266

12/30/2
022

JENNINGS, TRENA 
MICHELLE Person 2

MARTINEZ, DAVD DURAN 
and JENNINGS, TRENA 
MICHELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00454

12/30/2
022

KENNEDY, DAVID 
KURTIS Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KENNEDY, DAVID KURTIS

TRANSFER FIREARM TO A 
FELON (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2022-
00006

12/30/2
022

KINNARD, KENNETH K Defendant
STATE OF FLORDIA vs. 
KINNARD, KENNETH K SR

RECIPROCAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00671

12/30/2
022

LUTES, VICKIE 
LYNN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LUTES, VICKIE LYNN

HARBORING A FUGITIVE FROM 
JUSTICE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00266

12/30/2
022

MARTINEZ, DAVD DURAN Person

1

MARTINEZ, DAVD DURAN 
and JENNINGS, TRENA 
MICHELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00455

12/30/2
022

MCCONNELL, SHABON 
SHAELENE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCCONNELL, SHABON 
SHAELENE

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF 
CREDIT CARD (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00267

12/30/2
022

SLAVIN, KATIE LEE Person 2
HOLMES, ANTHONY 
DUANE and SLAVIN, KATIE 
LEE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00667

12/30/2
022

SMITH, JERID 
DUSTIN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, JERID DUSTIN

FALSELY PERSONATE ANOTHER
TO CREATE LIABILITY AFC 2+ 
(FEL)

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200667
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200667
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200267
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200267
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2200455
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2200455
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200266
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200266
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200671
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200671
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFR++2200006
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFR++2200006
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2200454
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2200454
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200266
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200266
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200267
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200267
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200676
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200676
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200670
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200670
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200673
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200673
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200666
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200666
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCCA+2300001
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCCA+2300001
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200675
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200675
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2022-
00006

12/30/2
022

STATE OF FLORDIA Plaintiff
STATE OF FLORDIA vs. 
KINNARD, KENNETH K SR

RECIPROCAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00668

12/30/2
022

TUCKER, STEPHANIE LYNNETTE 
BROWN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TUCKER, STEPHANIE 
LYNNETTE BROWN

CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00669

12/30/2
022

TUCKER, WILLIAM 
ELIOT Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TUCKER, WILLIAM ELIOT

CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00674

12/30/2
022

VALERO, 
ABRAHAM Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VALERO, ABRAHAM

MAKE/SELL/POSS/
DISPLAY FALSE ID CARD 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00672

12/30/2
022

WILSON, CHAD 
WAYNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILSON, CHAD WAYNE

HARBORING A FUGITIVE 
FROM JUSTICE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00453

12/30/2
022

ZENON, GIOVANNY 
ALEXIS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ZENON, GIOVANNY ALEXIS

POSSESS CDS 
(MARIJUANA) (MIS)

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2200453
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2200453
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200672
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200672
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200674
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200674
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200669
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200669
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200668
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200668
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFR++2200006
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFR++2200006
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc

