Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00675	12/30/2 022	BRANSCUM, TREY HERSHEL Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BRANSCUM, TREY HERSHEL	BURGLARY, 2ND DEGREE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CCA-2023- 00001	12/30/2 022	CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff		
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00666	12/30/2 022	FRISCH, DESIRAE NICOLE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FRISCH, DESIRAE NICOLE	UNLAWFUL POSS CDS W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE (MARIJUANA) (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00673	12/30/2 022	HALL, JEROME MARCAS Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HALL, JEROME MARCAS	ESCAPE FROM DOC AFC OF 2 OR MORE FELONIES (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00670	12/30/2 022	HENSON, AMBER DAWN <mark>Defendant OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HENSON, AMBER DAWN	CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00676	12/30/2 022	HOLLAND, STEVEN ARTHUR SHANE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HOLLAND, STEVEN ARTHUR SHANE	BAIL JUMPING (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00267	12/30/2 022	HOLMES, ANTHONY DUANE Person 1	HOLMES, ANTHONY DUANE and SLAVIN, KATIE LEE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00266	12/30/2 022	JENNINGS, TRENA MICHELLE Person 2	MARTINEZ, DAVD DURAN and JENNINGS, TRENA MICHELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00454	12/30/2 022	KENNEDY, DAVID KURTIS Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KENNEDY, DAVID KURTIS	TRANSFER FIREARM TO A FELON (MISD)
Kay (Newkirk)	FR-2022- 00006	12/30/2 022	KINNARD, KENNETH K Defendant	STATE OF FLORDIA vs. KINNARD, KENNETH K SR	RECIPROCAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00671	12/30/2 022	LUTES, VICKIE LYNN Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LUTES, VICKIE LYNN	HARBORING A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00266	12/30/2 022	MARTINEZ, DAVD DURAN Person 1	MARTINEZ, DAVD DURAN and JENNINGS, TRENA MICHELLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00455	12/30/2 022	MCCONNELL, SHABON SHAELENE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCCONNELL, SHABON SHAELENE	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF CREDIT CARD (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00267	12/30/2 022	SLAVIN, KATIE LEE Person 2	HOLMES, ANTHONY DUANE and SLAVIN, KATIE LEE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00667	12/30/2 022	SMITH, JERID DUSTIN Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SMITH, JERID DUSTIN	FALSELY PERSONATE ANOTHER TO CREATE LIABILITY AFC 2+ (FEL)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	FR-2022- 00006	12/30/2 022	STATE OF FLORDIA Plaintiff	STATE OF FLORDIA vs. KINNARD, KENNETH K SR	RECIPROCAL
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00668	12/30/2 022	TUCKER, STEPHANIE LYNNETTE BROWN Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TUCKER, STEPHANIE LYNNETTE BROWN	CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00669	12/30/2 022	TUCKER, WILLIAM ELIOT Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TUCKER, WILLIAM ELIOT	CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00674	12/30/2 022	VALERO, ABRAHAM Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VALERO, ABRAHAM	MAKE/SELL/POSS/ DISPLAY FALSE ID CARD (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00672	12/30/2 022	WILSON, CHAD WAYNE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WILSON, CHAD WAYNE	HARBORING A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00453	12/30/2 022	ZENON, GIOVANNY ALEXIS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ZENON, GIOVANNY ALEXIS	POSSESS CDS (MARIJUANA) (MIS)